

#### शैलेश जे. मेहता प्रबंधन विद्यालय

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मुंबई पवई, मुंबई-400 076, भारत

Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management Indian Institute of Technology Bombay

Powai, Mumbai-400 076, India

Tel : (+91-22) 2576 7781/ 2576 7782

EPABX : (+91-22) 2572 2545, Extn.: 7781/7782

Fax : (+91-22) 2572 2872, 2572 3480

Website: www.iitb.ac.in

www.iitb.ac.in/~som



# Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby made and entered into by and between Learn While Travelling and Avenues -The Annual Business Fest of Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management, IIT Bombay to establish Learn While Travelling as the sponsor for Avenues'23.

# **Learn While Travelling Deliverables to Avenues'23:**

• Learn While Travelling will provide following deliverables

| Sr.No. | Deliverables by LWT  | Description  | Total Worth |
|--------|--|--|-------------|
| 1      | Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2023 to Winners + Runners Up + National finalist | Trip tickets for maximum. Single ticket worth Rs. 20,000 (20,000 * 15) | 3,00,000    |
| 2      | 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2022 to<br>Winners + Runners up + National finalist                      | Rs. 3750 * 15  | 56,250      |
| 3      | Provide speakers if required   | Non Monetary   | 0           |
| 4      | Promotion of Avenues 23 through social media pages (posts)   | Non Monetary   | 0           |
| Total  |  |  | 3,56,250    |

## **Avenues'23 Deliverables to Learn While Travelling:**

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) will be the sponsor for the event.
- Details of the winner, runner ups and finalists will be shared post the completion of event
- Endorsement of Learn While Travelling through social media pages (posts).
- Display of Learn While Travelling's logo through the website, and banners
- Sharing of details about Learn While Travelling to the student community and participants

## Note:

- 1. Marketing of these events shall not communicate that these are conducted by IIT Bombay or recommended by IIT Bombay
- 2. The association will be exactly for 6 months from the date of MoU. Post that Learn While Travelling will not be allowed to promote their events with Avenues'23 name or logo

3. The MoU will be terminated immediately in case of decline of deliverables or any other serious discrepancy post signing this and immediate action would be taken against the counterparty.

**Learn While Travelling Representative:** 

Name: Vishal Kumar

Designation: Founder, LWT Academy

Address: 75C Park Street, Kolkata - 700016

Mobile: +91- 7550891981

Signature: Vishal Kumar

Date: 30-09-2023

**Avenues 2023 Representative:** 

Name: Kanishk K Burman

Designation: Sponsorship Head, Avenues

Address: SJMSOM, IIT Bombay

Mobile: +91-9997607194

Signature:

Date: 30-09-2023